

freedom.information@wvt.nhs.uk

5 December 2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 – INFORMATION REQUEST FOI2019/0458

Thank you for your request for information.

Wye Valley NHS Trust responds:

//////////REQUEST

1. The number of working days lost to stress, anxiety, depression and other mental health conditions by members of staff within the your trust, by year since 2009.
2. The cost of losing these working days (based on wage multiplied by working hours lost).

Please see table below, which should answer both questions. There are no records available for 2009. The figure for 2019 is based on the months January to December so only contains 11 months' data:

2009 Days Lost	2009 Absence Estimated Cost
0	0
2010 Days Lost	2010 Absence Estimated Cost
69.56	5,395.34
2011 Days Lost	2011 Absence Estimated Cost
3,559.14	304,526.46
2012 Days Lost	2012 Absence Estimated Cost
6,871.42	606,176.57
2013 Days Lost	2013 Absence Estimated Cost
7,127.87	633,135.88
2014 Days Lost	2014 Absence Estimated Cost
8,023.29	650,955.07
2015 Days Lost	2015 Absence Estimated Cost
9,178.64	843,092.39
2016 Days Lost	2016 Absence Estimated Cost
10,316.54	861,650.55
2017 Days Lost	2017 Absence Estimated Cost
9,689.55	794,597.21
2018 Days Lost	2018 Absence Estimated Cost
13,630.66	1,185,920.30
2019 Days Lost	2019 Absence Estimated Cost
12,593.82	1,175,426.80

If you have queries or any concerns contact details are given at the top of the letter. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to:

Information Governance/Privacy Officer
Wye Valley NHS Trust
Monkmoor Court
31-34 Commercial Road
Hereford
HR1 2DX
Email: freedom.information@wvt.nhs.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545 745 www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Coordinator

Re-Use of Public Sector Information

All information supplied by the Trust in answering a request for information (RFI) under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 will be subject to the terms of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005, Statutory Instrument 2005 No. 1515 which came into effect on 1st July 2005.

Under the terms of the Regulations, the Trust will licence the re-use of any or all information supplied if being used in a form and for the purpose other than which it was originally supplied. This license for re-use will be in line with the requirements of the Regulations and the licensing terms and fees as laid down by the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI). Most licenses will be free; however the Trust reserves the right, in certain circumstances, to charge a fee for the re-use of some information which it deems to be of commercial value.

Further information can be found at www.opsi.gov.uk where a sample license terms and fees can be found with guidance on copyright and publishing notes and a Guide to Best Practice and regulated advice and case studies, at www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/psi-regulations/index.htm